Amended by the Court

Matthew J. Platkin, Esq.
Acting Attorney General of New Jersey
Eleanor Heck, Esq.
Deputy Attorney General
NJ Attorney ID: 020951991
(609) 376-2965
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street
P.O. Box 117
Trenton, New Jersey 08625
Attorney for plaintiff,
Marlene Caride, Commissioner of the
New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance

MARLENE CARIDE, COMMISSIONER OF THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF BANKING & INSURANCE,

Plaintiff,

٧.

ANTHONY B. SAVINO,

Defendant.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: BERGEN COUNTY DOCKET NO.: BER-L-004619-21

CIVIL ACTION

ORDER

THIS MATTER having been brought before the Court by way of motion of Matthew J. Platkin, Esq., Acting Attorney General of New Jersey, by Eleanor Heck, Esq., Deputy Attorney General, attorneys for plaintiff, Marlene Caride, Commissioner of the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance, seeking the entry of an Order entering final judgment by default against defendant, Anthony B. Savino, following default having been entered against him on September 14, 2021, in the amount of \$26,646.72, pursuant to <u>R.</u> 4:43-2(b); and the Court having considered the moving papers, any opposition thereto, and for good cause having been shown;

IT IS on this 14th day of April, 2022;

ORDERED that, pursuant to R. 4:43-2(b), final judgment by default be and is hereby

entered in favor of plaintiff, Marlene Caride, Commissioner of the New Jersey Department of

Banking and Insurance, against defendant, Anthony B. Savino, having been duly served with a

copy of the Summons and Complaint in the above-entitled action and having been defaulted for

failure to appear, answer or otherwise defend his alleged violations of the New Jersey Insurance

Fraud Prevention Act, N.J.S.A. 17:33A-1 to -30; and it is further

ORDERED that final judgment be and is hereby entered against defendant, Anthony B.

Savino, and in favor of plaintiff, Marlene Caride, Commissioner of the New Jersey Department of

Banking and Insurance, in the amount of \$26,646.72, consisting of \$15,000.00 in civil penalties

for two violations of the New Jersey Insurance Fraud Prevention Act, N.J.S.A. 17:33A-1 to -30;

attorneys' fees of \$4,222.50 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:33A-5; cost of service in the amount of

\$150.00, a statutory fraud surcharge of \$1,000.00 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:33A-5.1, and restitution

in the amount of \$6,274.22 payable to MetLife pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:33A-26; and it is further

ORDERED that the Court provides a copy of this Order to all counsel of record on this

date via eCourts Civil. Movant is directed to serve a copy of this Order within seven (7) days of

the date hereof on all parties not served electronically, by regular mail and certified mail, return

receipt requested.

Hon. Michael N. Beukas, J.S.C.

OPPOSED

✓ UNOPPOSED